THE DATASHEET OF
IR3837MTR1PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
IR3837MPbF
Rev 1.31
Fig. 1. Typical application diagram
Description

IR
II
)on(DS
OCSetOCSet
)critical(LSET


27
IR3837MPbF
Rev 1.31
Application Diagram:
Fig. 21. Application circuit diagram for a 12V to 1.8 V, 14 A Point Of Load Converter
Suggested Bill of Materials for the application circuit:
Part Reference Quantity Value Description Manufacturer Part Number
Cin 1 330uF SMD Elecrolytic, Fsize, 25V, 20% Panasonic EEV-FK1E331P
4 10uF 1206, 16V, X7R, 20% Panasonic - ECG ECJ-3YX1C106K
Lo 1 0.51uH 11x7.2x7.5mm, 20%, 0.29mΩ Vitec 59PR9876N
Co 7 47uF Ceramic, 6.3V, 0805, X5R,20% Taiyo Yuden JMK212BJ476MG-T
R1 1 49.9K Thick Film, 0603,1/10 W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX4992
R2 1 6.8K Thick Film, 0603,1/10W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX6801
Rt 1 23.7k Thick Film, 0603,1/10W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX2372
ROCSet 1 5.23k Thick Film, 0603,1/10 W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX5231
RPG 1 10K Thick Film, 0603,1/10W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX1002
Cref 1 0.1uF 0603, 25V, X7R, 10% Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VB1E104K
R3 1 4.02k Thick Film, 0603,1/10W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX4021
C3 1 120pF 50V, 0603, NPO, 5% Panasonic- ECG ECJ-1VC1H121J
C4 1 4.7nF 0603, 50V, X7R,  10% Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VB1H472K
C6 1 0.1uF 0603, 25V, X7R, 10% Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VB1E104K
R8 1 4.02K Thick Film, 0603,1/10W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX4021
R9 1 2.0K Thick Film, 0603,1/10W,1% Rohm MCR03EZPFX2001
R10 1 127 Thick Film, 0603,1/10W,1% Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF1270V
C7 1 2200pF 0603, 50V, X7R, 10% Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VB1H222K
CVcc 1 2.2uF 0603, 10V, X5R, 10% Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VB1A225K
U1 1 IR3837 SupIRBuck, 14A,  PQFN 5x6mm International Rectifier IR3837MPbF
28
IR3837MPbF
Rev 1.31